

MADISON SENIOR CENTER COURTYARD

CONTRACT NO. 9313
 DATE: 4/20/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Drax, Inc		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
			Extension	Price	
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$4,700.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00		\$222,940.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	584.00	\$25.00	\$14,600.00		\$56.50
20202 - FILL BORROW (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$60.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	433.00	\$10.27	\$4,446.91		\$30.95
20302 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT FULL DEPTH - LF	64.00	\$2.00	\$128.00		\$8.98
20312 - REMOVE CATCHBASIN - EA	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$1,510.00
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - LF	139.00	\$7.00	\$973.00		\$34.00
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	1103.00	\$22.00	\$24,266.00		\$27.45
20335 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - CY	0.40	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00		\$2,750.00
20506 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$380.00
20801 - SODDING - SY	495.00	\$10.67	\$5,281.65		\$15.00
20850 - SOD DROUGHT WATERING - EA	1.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00		\$1,500.00
20970 - TREES, SHRUBS, PERENNIALS AND GRASSES DROUGHT WATERING - EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,500.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EA	18.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00		\$250.00
21003 - CLEAN SUMP - EA	14.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00		\$365.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$30.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$6,750.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	780.00	\$10.00	\$7,800.00		\$6.95
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EA	14.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00		\$375.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EA	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00		\$50.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EA	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00		\$25.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - SY	37.00	\$108.00	\$3,996.00		\$10.00
30301 - 5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	6272.00	\$14.00	\$87,808.00		\$11.10
30302 - 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	4243.00	\$15.00	\$63,645.00		\$12.35
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	263.84	\$30.00	\$7,915.20		\$32.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	467.00	\$5.00	\$2,335.00		\$0.01
50440 - 6 INCH TYPE III STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	222.00	\$30.00	\$6,660.00		\$75.07
50441 - 8 INCH TYPE III STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	178.00	\$45.00	\$8,010.00		\$74.41
50442 - 10 INCH TYPE III STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	67.00	\$70.00	\$4,690.00		\$84.47
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$1,015.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$222.00
90000 - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SF	1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$21.20
90001 - FENCE SAFETY - LF	309.00	\$10.00	\$3,090.00		\$9.00
90002 - ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
90003 - TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$10,180.00
90004 - REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF SITE FURNISHINGS - LS	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$18,855.00

MADISON SENIOR CENTER COURTYARD

CONTRACT NO. 9313

DATE: 4/20/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Drax, Inc		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
			Extension	Price	
90005 - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND STAKING - LS	1.00	\$10,465.00	\$10,465.00		\$10,465.00
90006 - PRECAST CONCRETE CATCHBASIN, 30-INCH DIAMETER - EA	4.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$5,895.00
90007 - PRECAST CONCRETE CATCHBASIN, 36-INCH DIAMETER - EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$6,095.00
90008 - PVC CATCHBASIN, 8-INCH DIAMETER - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,147.50
90009 - PVC CATCHBASIN, 12-INCH DIAMETER - EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$3,972.50
90010 - PVC CATCHBASIN, 18-INCH DIAMETER - EA	3.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$4,907.00
90011 - ELECTRICAL - LS	1.00	\$175,350.00	\$175,350.00		\$194,642.00
90012 - SALVAGE AND REINSTALL PRECAST CONCRETE PLANTERS - EA	7.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$665.00
90013 - SALVAGE AND REINSTALL CANOPY ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY - LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$100.00
90014 - POURED IN PLACE PLAYGROUND SURFACING - SF	727.00	\$25.00	\$18,175.00		\$23.00
90015 - TREE PROTECTION FENCE - LF	277.00	\$15.00	\$4,155.00		\$9.50
90016 - CAST IN PLACE CURB - LF	393.00	\$25.00	\$9,825.00		\$58.25
90017 - LOG FEATURE WITH CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE FOOTINGS - LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$11,450.00
90018 - PRECAST CONCRETE SEATWALLS - LS	1.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00		\$93,180.00
90019 - WOOD BENCH TOPS - LS	1.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00		\$30,650.00
90020 - SCREEN FENCE - LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
90021 - TABLE UNIT, TYPE 1 - EA	5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00		\$2,725.00
90022 - TABLE UNIT, TYPE 2 - EA	4.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00		\$2,137.00
90023 - STOOL UNIT - EA	18.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00		\$982.00
90024 - BIKE RACK - EA	15.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00		\$862.00
90025 - GRILL - EA	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,140.00
90026 - HOT COAL BIN - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,685.00
90027 - REFUSE RECEPTACLE, TYPE 1 - EA	2.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00		\$1,996.00
90028 - REFUSE RECEPTACLE, TYPE 2 - EA	2.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00		\$1,896.00
90029 - PET WASTE STATION - EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,140.00
90030 - TREES [AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, UPRIGHT MULTI-STEM, B&B] - EA	1.00	\$457.00	\$457.00		\$695.00
90031 - TREES [EASTERN REDBUD, 2" CAL., B&B] - EA	2.00	\$457.00	\$914.00		\$695.00
90032 - TREES [PAGODA DOGWOOD, 2" CAL., B&B] - EA	2.00	\$457.00	\$914.00		\$695.00
90033 - TREES [OZARK WITCHHAZEL, 2" CAL., B&B] - EA	1.00	\$457.00	\$457.00		\$695.00
90034 - TREES [STATE STREET MIYABEI MAPLE, 2" CAL., B&B] - EA	1.00	\$457.00	\$457.00		\$695.00
90035 - TREES [HERITAGE RIVER BIRCH, 2" CAL., B&B] - EA	2.00	\$457.00	\$914.00		\$695.00
90036 - TREES [ESPRESSO COFFEETREE, 2" CAL., B&B] - EA	2.00	\$457.00	\$914.00		\$695.00
90037 - TREES [CRIMSON SPIRE OAK, 2" CAL., B&B] - EA	2.00	\$597.00	\$1,194.00		\$695.00

MADISON SENIOR CENTER COURTYARD

CONTRACT NO. 9313

DATE: 4/20/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Drax, Inc		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
			Extension	Price	
90038 - SHRUBS [LOW SCAPE HEDGER BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 5 GAL., CONT.] - EA	26.00	\$129.00	\$3,354.00	\$93.00	
90039 - SHRUBS [HUMMINGBIRD SUMMERSWEET, 5 GAL., CONT.] - EA	11.00	\$136.00	\$1,496.00	\$93.00	
90040 - SHRUBS [COPPER DWARF BUSH HONEYSUCKLE, 2 GAL., CONT.] - EA	20.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$93.00	
90041 - SHRUBS [LITTLE QUICK FIRE PANICLE HYDRANGEA, 5 GAL., CONT.] - EA	10.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$93.00	
90042 - SHRUBS [MISS KIM LILAC, 3 GAL., CONT.] - EA	1.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$93.00	
90043 - SHRUBS [LITTLE JOE ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM, 5 GAL., CONT.] - EA	5.00	\$114.00	\$570.00	\$93.00	
90044 - SHRUBS [GOLDEN MOP FALSE CYPRESS, 3 GAL., CONT.] - EA	2.00	\$159.00	\$318.00	\$93.00	
90045 - SHRUBS [MR.BOWLING BALL ARBOVITAE, 3 GAL., CONT.] - EA	12.00	\$109.00	\$1,308.00	\$93.00	
90046 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [SUMMER BEAUTY ALLIUM, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	29.00	\$7.70	\$223.30	\$35.00	
90047 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [SHENANDOAH SWITCH GRASS, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	87.00	\$22.00	\$1,914.00	\$35.00	
90048 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [THE BLUES LITTLE BLUESTEM, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	81.00	\$20.00	\$1,620.00	\$35.00	
90049 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [TARA PRAIRIE DROPSEED, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	188.00	\$22.00	\$4,136.00	\$35.00	
90050 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [NODDING ONION, 3" PLUG, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$35.00	
90051 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [BUTTERFLY MILKWEED, 3" PLUG, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90052 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [PRAIRIE SEDGE, 3" PLUG, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90053 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [FOX SEDGE, 3" PLUG, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90054 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [WHITE TURTLEHEAD, 3" PLUG, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90055 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [SHOOTING STAR, QUART, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90056 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [CAESAR'S BROTHER SIBERIAN IRIS, QUART, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90057 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [BLAZING STAR, 3" PLUG, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90058 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [BERGAMOT, 3" PLUG, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90059 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [LITTLE BLUESTEM, 3" PLUG, CONT.] - EA	36.00	\$6.20	\$223.20	\$18.00	
90060 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [WILD GINGER, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	9.00	\$16.60	\$149.40	\$35.00	
90061 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [WHITE-TINGED SEDGE, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	56.00	\$9.57	\$535.92	\$35.00	

MADISON SENIOR CENTER COURTYARD

CONTRACT NO. 9313

DATE: 4/20/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Drax, Inc		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
			Extension	Price	
90062 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [BRISTELEAF SEDGE, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	9.00	\$16.60	\$149.40		\$35.00
90063 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [PENNSYLVANIA SEDGE, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	48.00	\$12.80	\$614.40		\$35.00
90064 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [ROSY SEDGE, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	40.00	\$19.40	\$776.00		\$35.00
90065 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [MARGINAL SHIELD FERN, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	13.00	\$22.00	\$286.00		\$35.00
90066 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [BIGLEAF ASTER, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	13.00	\$7.30	\$94.90		\$35.00
90067 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [SPOTTED GERANIUM, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	40.00	\$7.30	\$292.00		\$35.00
90068 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [EASTERN COLUMBINE, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	31.00	\$7.30	\$226.30		\$35.00
90069 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [PLANTAIN-LEAVED SEDGE, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	47.00	\$12.00	\$564.00		\$35.00
90070 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [BOTTLEBRUSH GRASS, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	31.00	\$7.30	\$226.30		\$35.00
90071 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [AUTUMN BRIDE HAIRY ALUMROOT, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	31.00	\$19.75	\$612.25		\$35.00
90072 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [ZIGZAG GOLDENROD, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	31.00	\$7.30	\$226.30		\$35.00
90073 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [THREADLEAF BLUESTAR, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	20.00	\$22.00	\$440.00		\$35.00
90074 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [BUTTERFLY MILKWEED, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	20.00	\$7.30	\$146.00		\$35.00
90075 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [PURPLE DOME NEW ENGLAND ASTER, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	20.00	\$7.30	\$146.00		\$35.00
90076 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [SIDE OATS GRAMA, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	20.00	\$7.30	\$146.00		\$35.00
90077 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [LESSER CALAMINT, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	10.00	\$9.20	\$92.00		\$35.00
90078 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [PRAIRIE SEDGE, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	20.00	\$7.30	\$146.00		\$35.00
90079 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [PRAIRIE ALUMROOT, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	20.00	\$19.75	\$395.00		\$35.00
90080 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [BLACK-EYED SUSAN, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	30.00	\$7.30	\$219.00		\$35.00
90081 - PERENNIALS/GRASSES [PRAIRIE DROPSEED, 1 GAL., CONT.] - EA	20.00	\$22.00	\$440.00		\$35.00
90082 - SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH - CY	29.00	\$87.50	\$2,537.50		\$95.00
90083 - PLANTING MIXTURE, TYPE 1 - CY	175.00	\$49.00	\$8,575.00		\$75.00
90084 - PLANTING MIXTURE, TYPE 2 - CY	25.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00		\$75.00
90085 - SHOVEL CUT EDGE - LF	204.00	\$12.00	\$2,448.00		\$3.00
90086 - STONE MULCH MAINTENANCE EDGE - LF	183.00	\$12.00	\$2,196.00		\$49.81
90087 - STONE COBBLE SWALE - LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,875.00
120 Items	Totals		\$1,022,641.73		\$1,169,191.91